(iii) any business or businesses which do not fit into the strategic plan
for SMC and then evaluate the best and most appropriate way
of organising such business or businesses.

Final decisions will only be reached after that review and in light of all
material facts and circumstances.

While QGold does not currently have any specific intentions in relation to
this review or its outcomes, its current expectation is that the review will
focus on identifying the most effective means of utilising SMC’s assets and
maximising the investment QGold has made in SMC.

The status of SMC’s existing employee and contracted service providers,
if any, will be considered as part of the review outlined above.

4.19 Dilution of existing Shareholders

Shareholders should note that if they do not participate in the Offer, their holdings
are likely to be diluted by approximately 11.76% (as compared to their holdings
and number of Shares on issue as at the date of this Prospectus).

Examples of how the dilution may impact Shareholders are set out in the table
below:

Holder
Holding as
at Record
date

Approximate
% at Record
Date1

Entitlements
under the
Offer

Holdings if
Offer not
taken Up

Approximate
% post Offer2

Shareholder 1 10,000,000 11.64% 1,333,333 10,000,000 10.27%

Shareholder 2 7,500,000 8.73% 1,000,000 7,500,000 7.70%

Shareholder 3 5,000,000 5.82% 666,667 5,000,000 5.14%

Shareholder 4 1,000,000 1.16% 133,333 1,000,000 1.03%

Shareholder 5 50,000 0.06% 6,667 50,000 0.05%

Notes:

1. This is based on a share capital of 85,892,039 Shares at the date of this Prospectus.

2. The dilutionary effect shown in the table is the maximum percentage on the assumption
that all Entitlements are accepted.

4.20 Shortfall Offer

Any Entitlement not taken up pursuant to the Offer will form the Shortfall Offer.  The
Shortfall Offer is a separate offer made pursuant to this Prospectus and will remain
open for up to 3 months following the Closing Date.

2593-13/1956894_6 13

Eligible Shareholders may apply for Shortfall Shares under the Shortfall Offer,
subject to such Applications being received prior to the Closing Date and